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Item # Description Current Part Previous Part Quantity

1 Hydraulics Cover Plate

• 48”, 1- to 3-grade MPD, X + 0 Selectable Blender T19591-03 - 1

• 36” (obsolete, see note 4) - T19592-03 1

2 Air Gap Base Plate

2a • 48”, 1-, 2-, or 3-grade MPD, X + 0 Selectable Blender W03535-G3
W03535-G2

W03535-G2
W03535-G1

1

2b • 48”, 4-grade MPD, X + 1 Selectable Blender (obsolete, see note 4)
-

W03563-G2
W03563-G1

1

2c • 48”, Fixed Blender, Dual-sided (Spare Parts Item) W03537-G4 W03537-G1 1

2d • 48”, Fixed Blender, Single-sided (Spare Parts Item) W03537-G3 W03537-G2 1

2e • 36” W03536-G3
W03536-G2

W03536-G2
W03536-G1

1

3 Mounting Bracket R20445-G1 - 2

4 Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4” K85736-43 - 12

5 Base Plate Plug (obsolete, see note 4) - R19680 (see note 1)

6 Screw, #10-32 X 1/2” K85736-15 - (see note 1)

7 Gasket, Hydraulic Cover Plate Plug R20454-01 - (see note 1)

8 Hydraulic Cover Plate Plug R20453-01 - (see note 1)

9 Plate Plug Assembly - N23807-G1 (see note 1)

10 Foam Tape N23197 - (see note 2)

11 Gasket, 1/8” Thick X 1/2” Wide X 18-1/2” Long R19243-01 - 2

Notes:
1. Quantity varies with model. Refer to “Air Gap Configurations” on page 5-5.
2. Quantity as required.
3. All parts may not be available as spare parts.
4. No replacement.
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Pulser Assembly
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Item # Description Current Part Previous Part Quantity

1 Pulser T18350-G3 - (see note 1)

2 Cotter Pin K77558-28 - (see note 1)

3 Counter Gear

• U.S. Gallons, Metric (40 teeth) N20965-12 - (see note 1)

• Imperial Gallons (25 teeth) N20965-13 - (see note 1)

4 Screw, #10-32 X 1/2” K85736-15 - (see note 1)

5 Pulser Retainer R19320-01 - (see note 1)

6 Pulser Drive Assembly (includes 8) R19096-G1 - (see note 1)

7 O-ring, 1 X 1-13/16 X 3/32” Q10067-11 - (see note 1)

8 Mechanical Totalizer Kit (includes 2, 3, and 8a - 8i)

• U.S. Gallons K35489 - (see note 1)

• Metric K35490 - (see note 1)

Mechanical Totalizer Assembly (includes 8a - 8i)

• U.S. Gallons Seven-digit T18464-G2 - (see note 1)

• Metric Seven-digit T18464-G3 - (see note 1)

• Imperial Gallons Seven-digit (obsolete, 
see note 3)

-
K94580-01 (see note 1)

8a Cover Plate

• U.S. Gallons T18464-G2 - (see note 1)

• Metric T18464-G3 - (see note 1)

• Imperial Gallons N23227-G3 - (see note 1)

8b Totalizer and Coupling

• U.S. Gallons, Imperial Gallons Seven-digit N23229-03 N23229-01 (see note 1)

• Metric Seven-digit N23229-04 N23229-02 (see note 1)

8c Gear

• U.S. Gallons, Imperial Gallons (32 teeth) K88329-01 - (see note 1)

• Metric (22/62 teeth) N22953 - (see note 1)

8d Gear

• U.S. Gallons (32 teeth) K88329 - (see note 1)

• Metric (30 teeth) K88329-03 - (see note 1)

• Imperial Gallons (24 teeth) K88329-04 - (see note 1)

8e Retaining ring K76238-36 - (see note 1)

8f Flat Washer N16599-70 - (see note 1)

8g Nut, #6-32 Q11890-01 - (see note 1)

8h Screw, #6-32 X 1/2” Q11270-36 - (see note 1)

8i Bearing N17706-37 - (see note 1)

Notes:
1. Quantity varies with model. 
2. All parts may not be available as spare parts.
3. No replacement.
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Air Gap Configurations

 

36-inch, 1-grade, 1 Side 36-inch, 1-grade, 2 Sides

36-inch, 2-grade, 1 Side
36-inch Sel. Blender, 1 Side

36-inch, 2-grade, 2 Sides
36-inch Sel. Blender, 2 Sides

48-inch, 1-grade, 1 Side 48-inch, 1-grade, 2 Sides

48-inch, 2-grade, 1 Side 48-inch, 2-grade, 2 Sides

48-inch, 3-grade, 1 Side
48-inch X + 1 Sel. Blender, 1 Side

48-inch, 3-grade, 2 Sides
48-inch X + 1 Sel. Blender, 2 Sides

48-inch, 4-grade, 1 Side 48-inch, 4-grade, 2 Sides

48-inch X + 0 Fixed Blender, 1 Side

48-inch X + 0 Fixed Blender, 2 Sides

48-inch X + 0 Sel. Blender, 1Side

48-inch X + 0 Sel. Blender, 2 Sides

Pulser Assembly
(Refer to “Pulser Assembly” on page 5-3)

Plate Plugs
(Refer to “Air Gap Plates” on page 5-1)

Key:


